Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark O	
		2-2006	10/54295	
,				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade		1,68521	is or the address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Ex	ecution Date(s):	2. Name and add	tress of receiving party(ies):	
1) Niklas MAGNUSSON		NAME: SINTEF E	ENERGIFORSKNING AS	
Execution Date(s): July 6, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at attached? Yes X No	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		ADDRESS: Sem Sælandsvei 11 N-7465 Trondheim, Norway	
		Additional name(s) &	addresses(es) attached? o	
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s): [X This document is be	eing filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
PCT/NO2003/000394				
Ac	ditional numbers attac	hed?	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be		6. Total number of and patents in		
mailed:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Name: Adam M. Treiber Address: Rothwell, Figg, Erns				
Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)		
'City: Washington,				
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	20005	8. Deposit accourt	nt number: 02-2135	
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No.: 2036-227		Authorized User Name <u>Adam M. Treiber</u>		
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		

PATENT REEL: 017514 FRAME: 0165 •,

	FATENT AFFLICATION
WHEREAS, 1/We MAGNUSSON, Niklas	, a citizen of Sweden
First Alicense Inventor	
residing an Hesteskoen 9, N-7540 Klæbu, Norway	,
	Action second
	. a citizen of
Second samed inventur, d'any	
residing al	
	Address
	, a citizen of
Third Named Inventor, if any	, a citizen of
	Address
	, a citizen of
Fowth Named kiventor, if any	
regiding at	
residing at	
ASSIGNOR(St. am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)	AN APPARATUS AND A METHOD FOR INDUCTION
HEATING OF PIECES OF ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTI	
for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the	: United States,
[] of even date herewith:	
(Check One) [] U.S. Serial Number	filed
(V) International Application No.	filed
IV 1 mestakanas opparation no.	LIMPERATORY I ING HEIRING OF TOY
and	
WHEREAS, SINTEF ENERGIFORSKNING AS -	NORWAY - Sem Sælandsvei 11,
N-7465 Trondheim, Norway	or Corporate Situs Address
IN-7403 LEORABELII, NOEWay	

A COLONIASENT OF DATENT ADDUCATION

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby seli, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASS/GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, tide and interest in, to and under the said investion, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Lesters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof. and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereanto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Mally Myour		L.S. D	ne 6 Jul	y 20 <u>05</u>
un de sense anno 1999 anno 1999 a Ruis anno 1999 a	a da da constanta da constanta da constanta de constanta de constanta de la seconda de la seconda de la second	L.S. D	atic	, 20
		L.S. D		. 20
an de par de la constant (par per al constant de la	الا المراجع الم	L.S. D	a(c	. 20
Willness: Mayn Rush MA	GNE RUNDE	7,	17.05	
arm Jopun Fareme	ANN - FORUN FAREMO	7	7-05	ale
C'				Foreign inwennie Solie/Sone Arsignmen Page 2 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017514 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 07/21/2005